GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
TEXTILES
LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:1566
ANSWERED ON:18.11.2010

NATIONAL FIBRE POLICY
Kumar Shri Kaushalendra;Ramkishun Shri ;Reddy Shri Magunta Srinivasulu

Will the Minister of TEXTILES be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government has accepted the recommendations made by the Joint Working Group constituted for drafting the National Fibre Policy; and

(b) if so, the progress of implementation as per the draft report prepared by the Government?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF TEXTILES (SMT. PANABAAKA LAKSHMI)

(@) & (b): Yes, Madam; The Government has approved the draft report of National Fibre Policy and it has been placed in the public domain. The National Fibre Policy have been designed with a decadal perspective of 2010-20, to place India firmly on the World Fibre map by strengthening the existing policy framework and providing institutional and technological support for rapid fibre growth in the country.
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